পুরাতন ঠিকানা

খতিয়ান নম্বর-সিএস-৩৩,

নম্বর-সাবেক-২৭৮,

ভবনের নাম-নাই

বৰ্তমান-১৭২

আরএস-০২

গ্রাম/এলাকা-মমিনপুর

মৌজার নাম-মমিনপুর

Memo No: PN-02/3076

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার জেল সুপারের কার্যালয় জেলা কারাগার, মুন্সীগঞ্জ

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি পার্য নং-৫৮.০৪.৫৯০০.০৮৮.০৪.০০১.১৮-২৩৩১/১(২) মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ সরট্র মন্ত্রণালর। এজেন্সী/সংস্থা

দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Date: 26 September 2018

দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময়

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়

বাজেট ও ফাভ প্রাপ্তির উৎস

দরপত্র মৃল্যায়ন

তারিখঃ ২৪-০৯-২০১৮ব্রিঃ কারা অধিদপ্তর, বাংলাদেশ, ঢাকা। জেল সুপার, মুন্সীগঞ্জ। সংগ্রহকারী সন্তা দরপত্রের নাম বিভিন্ন প্রকার ডাল সরবরাহ ০১-১০-২০১৮ হতে ৩০-০৯-২০১৯খ্রিঃ পর্যন্ত সময়ের বিভিন্ন প্রকার মেয়াদকাল ভাল সরবরাহের দরপত্র (২য় বার) দরপত্রের প্যাকেজ নম্বর 06/2014 দরপত্রের প্রকৃতি উনুক্ত দরপত্র টেভার সিকিউরিটি প্রস্তাবিত মূল্যের উপর ৩%। ১। কারা উপ-মহাপরিদর্শক, ঢাকা বিভাগ, ঢাকা। দরপত্র দলিল প্রান্তির স্থান ২। জেল সুপারের কার্যালয়, জেলা কারাগার, মুন্সীগঞ্জ। দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য ৭৫০/- (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ টাকা) সরবরাহকারীর যোগ্যতা দরপত্র দলিলে সংযুক্ত/বর্ণিত মতে। ১। মুন্সীগঞ্জ জেলা কারাগারের প্রধান ফটক ২। জেলা প্রশাসকের দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান

ইউনিয়ন-২নং রানীপুকুর ইউনিয়ন-২নং রানীপুকুর থানা-মিঠাপুকুর থানা-মিঠাপুকুর জেলা-রংপুর জেলা-রংপুর সম্মানিত পৃষ্ঠপোষক গ্রাহক, ভভানুধ্যায়ীদের নতুন ঠিকানায় যোগাযোগ করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হচ্ছে।

শাখা স্থানান্তর

রংপুর জেলাধীন রাজশাহী কৃষি উন্নয়ন ব্যাংকের রানীপুকুর

শাখা বিগত ২২/৯/২০১৮ইং তারিখে স্থানান্তর করা হয়েছে।

নতুন ঠিকানা

নম্বর-সাবেক-৩৩,

নম্বর-এসএ-৮৪,

ভবনের নাম-নাই

বৰ্তমান-৫৮

খতিয়ান

বিএস-৯৬

গ্রাম/এলাকা-মমিনপুর

মৌজার নাম-মমিনপুর

রাজশাহী কৃষি উন্নয়ন ব্যাংক। কৃষিখাতে উত্তর-পশ্চিমাঞ্চলের সর্ববৃহৎ উন্নয়ন অংশীদার

জিডি-২২৫৮ বাংলাদেশ কৃষি গবেষণা ইনস্টিটিউট

জেলা কারাগার, মুন্সীগঞ্জ ফোনঃ ৭৬১১০২১ (দপ্তর) Download The Daily Star **IPHONE & ANDROID APPS**

সৈয়দ মোন্তাফিজুর রহমান

কার্যালর, মুন্সীগঞ্জ ৩। সদর থানা, মুন্সীগঞ্জ

১১-১০-২০১৮খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা ১১-১০-২০১৮খ্রিঃ বেলা ২,৩০ ঘটিকা।

জাতীয় রাজস্ব তহবিল।

দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী জানার জন্য সংখ্রিষ্ট কারা কর্তৃপক্ষের সাথে (অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে) যোগাযোগ করা

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন/সকল টেভার বাতিল/গ্রহণ করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করেন

১০-১০-২০১৮খ্রিঃ অফিস চলাকালীন ২.৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। ১১-১০-২০১৮খিঃ সকাল ৯.০০ ঘটিকা হতে ১২.০০ ঘটিকা



following goods. Details are given below:

Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute

Joydebpur, Gazipur-1701

Fax No.: 88-02-49270201

Office Ph: 02-49270000

PABX: 02-49270041-8

E-mail: dg.bari@bari.gov.bd Website: www.bari.gov.bd

SI No.	Package No.	Tender ID & Ref. No.	Description of goods	Tender documents last selling (date & time)	Tender closing date & time	Tender opening date & time
1.	PN-02	228617 & IRN: 157	10 (ten) Items of Laboratory Equipment	16-10-2018 17:00	17-10-2018 11:55	17-10-2018 11:55
				NO CONTRACTOR DE LA CON	get the details of t	

This is an online tender, where only e-render will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copy will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal is required. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Md. Quamrul Islam Chowdhury Joint Director (Additional Charge) Procurement & Store Section E-mail: jd.procure@bari.gov.bd

Ph: 02-49270140 For Director General BARI, Joydebpur, Gazipur Dhaka Power Distribution Co. Ltd.

(An Enterprise of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh)
Biddut Bhabon (3rd Floor), 1 Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka – 1000

Web site: www.dpdc.org.bd



''শেখ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ ঘরে ঘরে বিদ্যুৎ"

Google play

EOI Ref. No.: 87.402.105.01.00.182.2018-335 REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SELECTING INTERNATIONAL CONSULTANCY FIRM

GD-2266

ISO: 9001:2008

Certified

Agency

Ministry/Division

Scope of Services:

Date: 26/09/2018

Procurement Entity Name Chief Engineer, Planning & Design, DPDC Selection of international consultancy firm to conduct feasibility study to improve voltage profile and power factor of distribution network of DPDC through installation of appropriate size capacitor banks Expression of Interest for at optimum locations. 87.402.105.01.00.182.2018-335; Date: 26/09/2018 EOI Ref. No.& Date Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS), Lump Sum Procurement Method Budget and Source of Funds DPDC's Own fund Date: 14/11/2018, Time: 12:00 hours BST, EOI Closing Date, Time and Place Place: Office of the Chief Engineer, Planning & Design, 11th Floor, Bidyut Bhaban, 1 Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka -1000, Bangladesh

Dhaka Power Distribution Company Limited (DPDC)

Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources

Place: Office of the Company Secretary, DPDC, Bidyut Bhaban (2nd Floor), 1 Abdul Gani Road, EOI Opening Date, Time and Place Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Project Background Dhaka Power Distribution Company is in the process of receiving loan from Agence française de development (AFD) to improve the power factor and voltage profile of its network by installing required sizes and type of capacitor bank at optimum locations. Initially DPDC will finance in this project which will be reimbursed to DPDC by AFD later on. With a view to carrying out this program, DPDC has decided to

engage a competent international consulting firm to study the present network condition and suggest DPDC how to implement the program.

The scope of consulting services will include but not limited to the following: Data collection from substations and tariff points.

Conduct necessary engineering analysis including optimum load flow on DPDC's network using internationally reputed software. iii) Determine optimum sizes and locations for installation of capacitor banks to achieve desired power factor (p.f.) of minimum 0.95 at

Date: 14/11/2018, Time: 12:30 hours BST,

132 kV, 33 kV and 11 kV voltage level. iv) Find out fault level MVA at all existing and upcoming substations at 132 KV, 33 KV and 11 kV voltage level.

v) Study the impact of added MVAR in reducing technical losses of the distribution network of DPDC. vi) Conduct Feasibility Study (FS) and Environmental Impact Analysis (EIA) for capacitor bank project in DPDC network to achieve

minimum p.f. 0.95 at 132, kV, 33 kV and 11 kV voltage level. vii) Study the effect of harmonic injection due to capacitor switching and recommend for adoption of appropriate technology/solution to overcome the challenges for installation of capacitor bank in DPDC network.

viii) Carry out necessary technical and financial analysis of available methods for power factor improvement and perform associated social, economic & environmental implications.

ix) Prepare detail design, drawing and technical specification of capacitor bank along with associated equipments, bill of materials, estimated cost and international tender document for the project.

x) Prepare an operation and maintenance guideline of capacitor banks to ensure smooth operation and increase longevity of equipments. Duration of Services: The duration of the service is estimated as six (6) months from the date of contract signing.

Experience, Resources Delivery Capacity Required EOI is invited from eligible consulting firms in single or in the form of Joint Venture, or association/consortium, which has required expertise

and experience in the abovementioned areas. The firm is required to have:

 Experience of consulting services for Power sector's overseas projects in similar working conditions like Bangladesh. · Experience of consulting services for power factor improvement projects/technical loss reduction projects/similar projects in power system utility.

· Appropriate no. of key professionals having minimum B.Sc.in Electrical/Mechanical Engineering with expertise in the relevant fields to

carry out the proposed consulting services and shall furnish the list of key professionals and their CV with photograph. Other Details:

Short listing will be made in accordance with the "Rule-115 of Public Procurement Rule (PPR) - 2008." EOI should include the following information: 1) Company profile supported by Brochures;

Related experiences of the firm in accordance with the requirements mentioned in Serial No 13; and Agreement of Joint Venture, or association/consortium, if applicable. Audited balance sheets and income statements for the last 3 (three) years to demonstrate the current soundness of the applicant's

financial position and its prospective long-term profitability.

Work Plan and methodology to conduct the proposed assignment. iii) EOI as well as forms/supporting documents attached shall be written in English. Documents originally written in other than English

should be translated into English and attached to the copy of original duly attested by competent authority. EOI notice and Forms of Expression of Interest are posted on DPDC website: www.dpdc.org.bd and CPTU website: www.cptu.gov.bd and hard

copy of the same are available from the office in the address given hereunder. Chief Engineer, Planning & Design, DPDC;11th Floor, Bidyut Bhaban, 1 Abdul Goni Road, Dhaka-1000; Tel: +8809566518;e-mail:

cepd@dpdc.org.bd Three (3) signed copies of EOI along with 1(one) original shall be submitted in a sealed envelope mentioning "Selection of international consultancy firm to conduct feasibility study to improve voltage profile and power factor of distribution network of DPDC through installation of appropriate size capacitor banks at optimum locations." on top of the sealed envelope and shall be submitted to the following address by 12:00

hours BST, Date: 25/10/2018. Address: Office of the Chief Engineer, Planning & Design, DPDC, 11th Floor, Bidyut Bhaban, 1 Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka -1000, Bangladesh. EOIs submitted by firms will be screened, and firms will be shortlisted. Only short-listed firms will be invited to submit proposals. Interested applicants may obtain further information from the office of the Chief Engineer, Planning & Design, DPDC, during the office hours

(9:00 to 17:00 hours BST) vii) Interested applicants are requested to submit their information in Expression of Interest Forms which are available in the website:

www. dpdc.org.bd

viii) DPDC reserves the right to accept/reject one or all EOIs or stop the process of approval at any stage, at its sole discretion without assigning any reasons and shall bear no liability whatsoever consequent upon such a decision. Association with local firm Encouraged

Name of Official Inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) Jayanta Kumar Sikder Designation of Official Inviting Expression of Interest Company Secretary, DPDC Address of Official Inviting Expression of Interest Office of the Company Secretary, DPDC, Biddut Bhaban (2nd Floor), 1 Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Contact details of Official Inviting Expression of Interest Tel: +88029570066, E-mail: cs@dpdc.org.bdmailto:sed@dpdc.org.bd

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all EOIs without showing any reason thereof. Jayanta Kumar Sikder Company Secretary, DPDC



Innovation Design and Entrepreneurship Academy (iDEA) Project

ICT Tower (14th Floor), Plot: E-14/X Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Web: www.startupbd.gov.bd, Email: pdidea@bcc.gov.bd

Bangladesh Computer Council Information and Communication Technology Division Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

		IN\	/ITATIO	N FOR TENDER	2	
01	Minist	try	Ministry of Post, Telecommunications & Information Technology			
02	Divisio	on	Information and Communication Technology Division			
03	Agend	у	Bangladesh Computer Council			
04	Procu	ring Entity Name	Innovation Design and Entrepreneurship Academy (iDEA) Project			
05	Procu	ring Entity District	Dhaka			
06	Invitat	tion for	Tender (Procurement of Non-Consulting Services)			
07	Invitat	tion Ref No	56.01.0000.024.29.23-2018-91			
08	Date		26-September-2018			
KEY I	NFORM	IATION	i Neiko			
09	Procu	rement Method	Open Tenderi	ng Method (OTM)		
FUNI	DING IN	FORMATION		CONTROLLED DE PRESENTA DE CONTROL		
10	Budge	et and Source of Funds	Government of	of Bangladesh		
PART	and the second second second	INFORMATION				
11	Projec	t/ Program Code	128-12801-22	4023000		
12	C 1071 (711-915)	t/ Program Name		esign and Entrepreneurship	Academy (iDEA) Project	
13		er Package No.	SD7			
14	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF T	er Package Name	Idea Innovation Workshop & Symposium			
15	9	er Publication Date	27 September 2018			
16	3 - 100 - 100 - 100	er Last Selling Date	14 October 2018 up to 5:00 PM			
17	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	er Closing Date and Time	15 October 2018 2:00 PM			
18	9 (4)	er Opening Date and Time	15 October 2018 2:30 PM			
19			Office of the Project Director, Innovation Design and Entrepreneurship Academy (iDEA) Project,			
			Bangladesh Computer Council, ICT Tower (14 th Floor), Plot: E-14/X Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.			
INFO	RMATIC	ON FOR TENDERER	120	2000 SA2 SA1 2 CAN 40		
20	20 Brief Eligibility of Tenderer		 The tenderer shall have a minimum 03 (three) year of general experience in providing similar services to the Government/multinational companies/private entities; The tenderer shall have successfully organized at least 03 (three) workshop/symposium/similar programs related to idea, innovation, entrepreneurship and startups within last 3 years; The tenderer shall have updated trade license and tax clearance certificate, VAT registration certificate and TIN certificate; The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility is BDT 30 (Thirty) lakhs; Other eligibility and qualification criteria outlined in the tender documents. 			
21	Brief Description of Works/ Services		Organize and manage workshop/symposium/seminar, participant mobilization, guest invitation, arrange resource persons, guest management, logistics, promotion, print and design materials, marketing, communication, supplying food/ stationery items/ t-shirt etc. for Idea Innovation Workshop & Symposium under iDEA project.			
22	Price o	of Tender Document	BDT 1,000 (One Thousand) only (Non-Refundable)			
	Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk.)	Completion Time in Weeks / Months	
23	SD7	Selection of Workshop/ Symposium organizing firm for organizing Idea Innovation Workshop & Symposium	Dhaka	BDT 100,000 (One lakh) only	31/12/2018 or any date decided by the Procuring Entity.	

(Md. Ali Ahsan) **Project Director**

ICT Tower (14th Floor), Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

জয়িতা ফাউন্ডেশন

"জয়িতা টাওয়ার নির্মাণ" প্রকল্প

Md. Ali Ahsan

Project Director

The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the tenders or annul the tender proceedings

মহিলা ও শিশু বিষয়ক মন্ত্রণালয় বাড়ি নং-৪০৫/বি পুরাতন (২০/এ নতুন), রোড নং-২৭ পুরাতন (১৬ নতুন), ধানমন্ডি, ঢাকা-১২০৯

স্মারক নং- জঃ ফাঃ/জঃ টাঃ নিঃ প্রঃ/জনবল/আউটসোর্সিং/নিয়োগ/০২/২০১৮/০২ তারিখঃ ২৫/০৯/২০১৮খ্রিঃ

Tel: +880-1707698918, Email: pdidea@bcc.gov.bd

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Tender

25

Name of Official Inviting Tender

Designation of Official Inviting Tender

Address of Official Inviting Tender

Contact details of Official Inviting

আউটসোর্সিং পদ্ধতিতে জনবল সরবরাহের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি মহিলা ও শিশু বিষয়ক মন্ত্রণালয়াধীন জয়িতা ফাউন্ডেশন কর্তৃক বাস্তবায়িত "জয়িতা টাওয়ার নির্মাণ" প্রকল্পের জন্য নিমুবর্ণিত পদ সমূহে

আউটসোর্সিং পদ্ধতিতে জনবলের সেবা গ্রহণের লক্ষ্যে অর্থ বিভাগ হতে জারীকৃত আউটসোর্সিং সেবা গ্রহণ নীতিমালা ২০০৮ অনুসরণে ਪਹਿਲ ਲੀਨਾਨ ਲਾਜ਼ਰਕ ਬਰਰਗਨਨਾਰੀ ਅਦਿਆਰਜ਼ਰ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹੇਟ ਆਰਨ ਜ਼ਿਸ਼ਰੁ(ਅੰਨ ਰਿਰਰਅ ਸਜ਼ਬਾਬੀ ਸਰਅਨ

সরকার	র অনুমোদিত স্বীকৃৎ	হ জনবল স	রেবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠাত	নর নিকট থেকে নিম্নবর্ণিত	AV 2-902 No 1	42.0	
ক্ৰঃ নং			৩০-০৯-২০১৮ তারিখে বয়সসীমা	জাতীয় বেতন স্কেল, ২০১৫ অনুসারে সেবামূল্য	শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা	অভিজ্ঞতা	
5	হিসাবরক্ষক	১ (এক)	অনধিক ৩৫ বছর	গ্রেড-১৫ অনুযায়ী মাসিক সেবামূল্য ১৭,৭০৫/- এবং বিধি অনুযায়ী বছরে ২টি উৎসব প্রনোদনা এবং ১টি নববর্ষ প্রনোদনা।	কমপক্ষে স্নাতক পাস ও কম্পিউটার চালনায় দক্ষ।	আউটসোর্সিং হিসাবে সরকারি/ আধাসরকারি/স্বায়ত্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠান/সরকারি প্রকল্প বা কর্মসূচিতে হিসাবরক্ষক পদে কাজের অভিজ্ঞতাকে অগ্রাধিকার।	
2	কম্পিউটার অপারেটর	১ (এক)	অনধিক ৩৫ বছর	গ্রেড-১৫ অনুযায়ী মাসিক সেবামূল্য ১৭,৭০৫/- এবং বিধি অনুযায়ী বছরে ২টি উৎসব প্রনোদনা এবং ১টি নববর্ষ প্রনোদনা।	কমপক্ষে স্নাতক পাস ও কম্পিউটার চালনায় দক্ষ।	যে কোন সরকার স্বীকৃত প্রতিষ্ঠান হতে কমপক্ষে ৩ মাসের কম্পিউটার প্রশিক্ষণ সার্টিফিকেটসহ কম্পিউটার পরিচালনা, টাইপিং এ বাংলায় ২৫ এবং ইংরেজিতে ৩০ শব্দ টাইপ করার যোগ্যতা থাকতে হবে। ওয়ার্ড, এক্সেল এবং পাওয়ার পয়েন্টের কাজে পূর্ণ অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে ও পারদর্শী হতে হবে।	
•	দ্রাইভার	০২ (দুই)	>p∞€	গ্রেড-১৬ অনুযায়ী মাসিক সেবামূল্য ১৭,০৪৫/- এবং বিধি অনুযায়ী বছরে ২টি উৎসব প্রনোদনা এবং ১টি নববর্ষ প্রনোদনা।	কমপক্ষে এসএসসি পাস।	বৈধ দ্রাইভিং লাইসেন্সসহ সরকারি/আধাসরকারি/স্বায়ন্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠান/সরকারি প্রকল্প বা সর্মসূচিতে দ্রাইভার হিসাবে ২ বছরের চাকুরীর অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে।	
8	অফিস সহায়ক	০২ (দুই)	>b⊅€	গ্রেড-২০ অনুযায়ী মাসিক সেবামূল্য ১৫,৫৫০/- এবং বিধি অনুযায়ী বছরে ২টি উৎসব প্রনোদনা এবং ১টি নববর্ষ প্রনোদনা।	কমপক্ষে অষ্টম শ্রেণি পাস।	কোন প্রতিষ্ঠানে কাজের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকলে অগ্রাধিকার দেওয়া হবে।	

আগ্রহী স্বীকৃত জনবল সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য বাবাদ ১০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকা নগদ প্রদানপূর্বক পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের দিন থেকে ২১/১০/২০১৮ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে জয়িতা টাওয়ার নির্মাণ প্রকল্প কার্যালয় বাড়ি নং-৪০৫/বি পুরাতন (২০/এ নতুন), রোড নং-২৭ পুরাতন (১৬ নতুন), ধানমন্ডি, ঢাকা থেকে দরদাতার যোগ্যতা ও শর্তাবলীসহ সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করতে পারবে। আগামী ২৫/১০/২০১৮ইং তারিখ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত জয়িতা ফাউন্ডেশন অফিসে (বাড়ি নং- ৪০৫/বি পুরাতন (২০/এ নতুন), রোড নং- ২৭ পুরাতন (১৬ নতুন), ধানমন্ডি, ঢাকা-১২০৯ এবং রাপা প্লাজার ৫ম তলায় জয়িতা বিপণন কেন্দ্রের অফিসে (রাপা প্লাজা, রোড নং-২৭ পুরাতন, ধানমন্ডি, ঢাকা) নির্ধারিত দরপত্র বাক্সে জমা নেয়া হবে। নির্ধারিত সময়ের পরে প্রাপ্ত সিডিউল গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না। দাখিলকৃত দরপত্র ঐদিনই বিকাল ৩.০০ ঘটিকায় উপস্থিত দাখিলকৃত দরপত্রদাতাদের (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকে) সম্মুখে খোলা হবে। কোন কারণে ঐ দিন খোলা সম্ভব না হলে তার পরবর্তী অফিস খোলার দিন একই সময়ে দরপত্র জমা বাক্স খোলা হবে। মোঃ গোলাম মোস্তফা

> প্রকল্প পরিচালক (যুগা সচিব) জয়িতা টাওয়ার নির্মাণ প্রকল্প জয়িতা ফাউন্ডেশন

জিডি-২২৬৫